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 Hillcrest High School Athletics & Activities 
 

Athletic Eligibility: In order to be eligible for the fall semester, all students must 

have passed 3.5 units of credit the semester preceding the sport in which they 

plan to participate, and they must also be enrolled in 3.5 units of credit during 

the semester of participation. All transfer athletes must be approved through a 

MSHSAA transfer. 
 

Mandatory Forms: All students participating in athletics must have a physical 

and proof of insurance before practice begins. Forms will be completed online 

through Final Forms: springfield-mo.finalforms.com 

The MSHSAA Physical form can be picked up from our main office or is available online at 

www.sps.org/hillcrest. This form should be taken with you to your appointment. 
 

Athletic and Activity fees: Can be paid online at myschoolbucks.com or in the Hillcrest Financial 

Office. SPS offers discounted fees for free/reduced lunch students and also for multi-athlete 

families. One fee required per athlete/ per year regardless of number of sports they participate in. 
 

Athletic College Letter of Intent Signing Dates 

Hillcrest hosts two signing dates each school year. Any athlete who has received a collegiate offer 

to play is welcome to participate, please see Mrs. Hill or Mrs. Brown in the athletic office for more 

information. 
 

SPS Athletic Passes (Parent/Family Passes) 

1. $50.00 Pass- An annual pass (valid the entire school year) and are accepted at all events 

hosted by SPS athletics. 

2. $25.00 Pass- A season pass that is accepted at athletic events in which Hillcrest is 

participating. 

3. Ages 65+ are admitted to all SPS athletic event free of charge. 

Passholder must present the actual pass at time of entry.  
 

Athletic Sports- Items Needed 

MSHSAA Physical 

MSHSAA Annual Requirements 

Mercy Sports Medicine Consent Form 

SPS Citizenship Agreement 

$50 Athletic Fee 
 

Marching Band, Color Guard, Winter Guard, Cheer, Archery- Items Needed 

MSHSAA Physical (not required for Archery) 

MSHSAA Annual Requirements 

Mercy Sports Medicine Consent Form 

SPS Citizenship Agreement 

$25 Activity Fee 
 

Choir, Orchestra, Speech & Debate, Theater/Drama, eSports Team, Scholar Bowl, FBLA, DECA, 

HOSA, FCCLA, Journalism, Student Council, JAG- Items Needed 

MSHSAA Annual Requirements 

SPS Citizenship Agreement 
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Hillcrest Athletics 
Cheer     Taylor Maurer, Head Coach  taylormmaurer@spsmail.org 
Cross Country    John Dicks, Head Coach   jwdicks@spsmail.org 
Esports (All Year)   Steve Gewinner, Head Coach  sjgewinner@spsmail.org 
Football    Keenan Ganz, Head Coach  kwganz@spsmail.org 
Golf (Girls)    Jordan Fielding, Head Coach  jrfielding@spsmail.org 
Soccer (Boys)    Roy Hardy Sr., Head Coach  rehardy@spsmail.org 
Softball     Mike Runnels, Head Coach  mjrunnels@spsmail.org 
Swimming (Boys)   John Mullen, Head Coach  jmullen@spsmail.org 
Tennis (Girls)    Karen Fielding, Head Coach  kfielding@spsmail.org 
Volleyball    Deirdre Smith, Head Coach  dsmith098@spsmail.org 
Basketball (Boys)   Jordan Fielding, Head Coach  jrfielding@spsmail.org 
Basketball (Girls)   Justin Gerald, Head Coach  jmgerald@spsmail.org 
Swimming (Girls)   John Mullen, Head Coach  jmullen@spsmail.org 
Wrestling     Clinton Smith, Head Coach  casmith@spsmail.org 
Baseball    Ryan Schaffitzel, Head Coach  rschaffitzel@spsmail.org 
Golf (Boys)    Jordan Fielding, Head Coach  jrfielding@spsmail.org 
Soccer (Girls)    Roy Hardy Sr., Head Coach  rehardy@spsmail.org 
Tennis (Boys)    Karen Fielding, Head Coach  kfielding@spsmail.org 
Track      John Dicks, Head Coach   jwdicks@spsmail.org 

Hillcrest Activities/Clubs 
Archery     Adam Bedinghaus, Instructor  akbedinghaus@spsmail.org 
Band     Grant Maledy, Director   cgmaledy@spsmail.org 
Book Club    Kirsten McFarland, Sponsor  kdmcfarland@spsmail.org 
Brother 2 Brother/ SAAB  Sponsor TBA 
DECA     Amanda Larsen, Sponsor  aklarsen@spsmail.org 
Future Business Leaders of America Chad Coleman, Sponsor   ccoleman@spsmail.org 
FCCLA     Candice Schreiner, Sponsor  ceschreiner@spsmail.org 
FFA     Jim Criger, Sponsor   jrcriger@spsmail.org 
Fellowship of Christian Athletes  Shane Hartley, Sponsor   shartley@spsmail.org 
Fencing Club    Adam Bedinghaus, Instructor  akbedinghaus@spsmail.org 
First Priority    Sharon Blauvelt, Sponsor  sblauvelt@spsmail.org 
Future Teachers of America  Courtney Dameron, Sponsor  cdameron@spsmail.org 
Health Occupation Students (HOSA) Cali Hanna, Sponsor   cjhanna@spsmail.org 
International Thespians #2044  Sean Berry, Sponsor   sdberry@spsmail.org 
Jobs for America’s Graduates  Court Daugherty, Sponsor  cldaugherty@spsmail.org 
JROTC Drill & Raider Teams  LTC Clint Davis, Senior Instructor  cgdavis@spsmail.org 
National Honor Society   Sheridan Turner, Sponsor  seturner@spsmail.org 
Nerd Club    Steve Gewinner, Sponsor  sjgewinner@spsmail.org 
Orchestra    Nathan Fender, Director   jrfender@spsmail.org 
Press Club    Sara Frickenschmidt, Sponsor  sbfrickenschmidt@spsmail.org 
Prom Committee   Courtney Dameron, Sponsor  cdameron@spsmail.org 
Scholar Bowl    Kayla Froemming, Sponsor  kefroemming@spsmail.org 
Science Olympiad   Sharon Blauvelt, Sponsor  sblauvelt@spsmail.org 
Sister 2 Sister    Jasmine Allen, Sponsor   jaallen@spsmail.org 
Speech & Debate   Sean Berry, Instructor   sdberry@spsmail.org 
Step Team    Raven Mammah, Sponsor  ramammah@spsmail.org 
Student Council    Court Daugherty, Sponsor  cldaugherty@spsmail.org 
Technology Student Association  Steve Gewinner, Sponsor  sjgewinner@spsmail.org 
Vocal Music    Jessica Bennett, Director  jessicabennett@spsmail.org 
Winter Guard/Drum Line  Grant Maledy, Director   cgmaledy@spsmail.org 
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